TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. and Venture Lending & Leasing V., Inc.		06/01/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ellacoya Networks, Inc and Arbor Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	6 Omni Way	
City:	Chelmsford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2767176	ELLACOYA NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2780097	SLS
Registration Number:	2667397	SERVICE LOGIC SOFTWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(781)863-9931 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-863-9991

Email: grant.houston@ghme.com

Correspondent Name: J. Grant Houston Address Line 1: Houston Eliseeva LLP Address Line 2: 4 Militia Drive, Suite 4

Address Line 4: Lexington, MASSACHUSETTS 02421

0016.0038 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

REEL: 004218 FRAME: 0466

TRADEMARK 900163816

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Grant Houston	
Signature:	/grant houston/	
Date:	06/02/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ArborScanner@arbor.net_20100602_000144#page1.tif source=ArborScanner@arbor.net_20100602_000144#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004218 FRAME: 0467

Release of Security Interest

For valuable consideration,

Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. and Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc., Secured Party, Address: 2010 North First Street, San Jose California 95131;

releases Ellacoya Networks, Inc. and Arbor Networks, Inc., Borrower

address: 6 Omni Way, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824

from the all security interests, mortgages and other rights set forth in (i) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated April 24, 2006 and recorded at Reel/Frame 018720/0811 and (ii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated July 27, 2007 and recorded at Reel/Frame 019714/0887 (the Security Agreement).

In more detail, Secured Party releases all interests in trademarks of Borrower set forth in the Security Agreements including interests in:

U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Description	Registration No.	Date
1. ELLACOYA NETWORKS	#2767176	September 23, 2003
2. SLS	#2780097	November 4, 2003
3. SERVICE LOGIC		
SOFTWARE	#2667397	December 24, 2002

Further, Secured Party releases all interests in patents of Borrower set forth in the Security Agreements including interests in:

U.S. Patents/Patent Applications:

1. Patent #. 7016956 Issue Date: 03/21/2006

Application #: 09917866 Filing Date: 07/31/2001 Publication #: US20020029260 Pub Date: 03/07/2002

2. Publication #: US20020066033 Pub Date: 05/30/2002

Application #: 09918972 Filing Date: 07/31/2001 Pub Date: 10/07/2004 3. Publication #: US20040199472

Application #: 10673151 Filing Date: 09/30/2003

4. Publication #: US20040199604 Pub Date: 10/07/2004

Application #: 10673156 Filing Date: 09/30/2003

5. Publication #: US20040199667 Pub Date: 10/07/2004

Application #: 10673157 Filing Date: 09/30/2003

6. Publication #: US20040196842 Pub Date: 10/07/2004

Application #: 10673161 Filing Date: 09/30/2003 7. Publication #: US20050005023 Pub Date: 01/06/2005

Application #: 10673999 Filing Date: 09/30/2003

The release includes all interests in all trademarks and letters patent of, or rights corresponding thereto in, the United States or any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for trademarks and letters patent of, or rights corresponding thereto in the United States or any other country, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country; all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof; all petty patents, divisionals, and patents of addition; and all registrations patents to be issued under any such applications, including without limitation the trademark registrations patents and patent applications. The release further includes all interests in damages for infringement, licenses, and proceeds identified in the Security Agreements.

The Secured Party has not assigned any claims or obligations covered by this release to any other party.

The party signing this release intends that it both bind and benefit any successors.

Dated: <u>June</u> , 2010

Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.

Name: Maurice Werdegar

Title: President and CEO

Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc.

Name: Maurice Werdegar

Title: President and CEO

By You Redman

Name: Gant Medman

Title: SecreTary

Ellacoya Networks, Inc. and Arbor Networks, Inc.

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 004218 FRAME: 0469